

ã
SLP(C)No. 5058-5059 OF 2005
ITEM No.37

Court No. 2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5058-5059/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2004 in SA 957/01
and SA 1152/02 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CHARAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. CEVERA SAHAKARI AVAS SAMITI LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 14/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Yashank Adhyaru,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kulshrestha,Adv.
Mr. C.M. Shroff,Adv.
Mr. M.S. Girish,Adv.

Mr. M.N. Shroff,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Raju Ramachandran,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rohit Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on special leave petitions as also on prayer for interim relief. Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, learned counsel takes notice on behalf of the respondent. Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Thereafter, one week's time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master