

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 7-8 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5748-5749 OF 2005

CHARAN SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. CEVERA SAHAKARI AVAS SAMITI LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for withdrawal of appeals in terms of the compromise Deed  
with Office Report)

Date: 10/12/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Vishal Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Applications are allowed and the appeals stand disposed of  
in terms of the signed order.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. Nos. 7-8  
in  
CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 5748-5749 OF 2005

Charan Singh & Ors.

.... Appellants

Versus

Cevera Sahakari Avas Samiti Ltd.

.... Respondent

ORDER

Applications are allowed.

The compromise deed dated 5th May, 2008 filed alongwith  
the

applications is taken on record. The appeals stand disposed of in terms of the compromise deed filed by the parties, which I find is legal and valid.

T

he compromise deed shall form part of the order of this Court.

Sd/-

.....

..J.

(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

New Delhi  
December 10, 2008